MIT (2-12,1-4 NEWMAC) -vs- Coast Guard (9-4,2-2 NEWMAC)
01/09/24 at Roland Gymnasium,

New London, CT

_I?_ate: (;1639{) I\2/I4 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Altrll::e?\.daﬁce: 70 MIT 39 45 84
Site: Roland Gymnasium, New London, CT Coast Guard 52 57 109
MIT 84
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14  Gogolin,Merlin * 25 9-14 2-3 3-4 1-4 5 4 3 1 0 1 23
05 Dobie,Isaac & 34 8-12 2-3 2-5 2-4 6 4 0 1 0 0 20
03 Bland,Will * 21  5-10 0-1 1-5 1-2 3 3 0 3 0 0 11
01 Lin,Spencer e 37 5-11 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 6 1 0 0 10
11 Minicozzi, Tim * 26 1-3 1-2 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 4
24  Zhang,Michael 8 3-6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
15 Ewing,Mike 13 1-4 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
04 Tummings,CJ] 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
30 Dolvin,Landon 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 2
10 Chen,Samuel 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
02 Wagner,Luke 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13  Mowery,Wyatt 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
52  Young,Yusuf 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-64 7-19 11-20 6-19 25 19 11 10 0 2 84
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-35 45.71% 4-10 40.00% 3-5 60.00%
Second Half 17-29 58.62% 3-9 33.33% 8-15 53.33%
Total 33-64 51.6% 7-19 36.8% 11-20 55.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0
Coast Guard 109
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Shettles,Mitch * 23 7-9 6-8 2-3 0-5 5 2 2 2 0 1 22
03 Rooney,Declan =3 28 8-11 3-3 2-2 0-5 5 0 3 0 0 1 21
12 Yagey,Ben * 29 6-11 3-7 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 17
45  Brown,Cameron =3 13 2-3 0-0 2-2 3-4 7 4 0 0 2 1 6
23 Frazer,Jordan * 21 2-5 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 1 1 1 4
25  Farrell,Luke 19 7-8 0-0 6-7 1-8 9 2 3 1 0 3 20
15 Parent,Elijah 27 4-10 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 4 3 0 1 10
11 Parks,Trevor 22 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 2 2 0 3
20 Rodgers,Christian 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
33 Herron,Adryan 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
22 Corbin,Walker 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
50 VanderWiere,Bryce 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 39-63 15-28 16-18 7-31 38 19 20 12 5 8 109
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 21-37 56.76% 9-19 47.37% 1-1 100.00%
Second Half 18-26 69.23% 6-9 66.67% 15-17 88.24%
Total 39-63 61.9% 15-28 53.6% 16-18 88.9%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 39

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 18



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: MIT Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coast Guard
GOOD LAYUP by DOBIE,ISAAC(in the paint) 19:42 2-0 V2
19:18 MISS 3PTR by SHETTLES,MITCH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
19:14 FOUL by BROWN,CAMERON
MISS LAYUP by BLAND,WILL(in the paint) 19:09
REBOUND OFF by GOGOLIN,MERLIN ==
GOOD LAYUP by BLAND,WILL(in the paint) 19:04 4-0 V4
ASSIST by GOGOLIN,MERLIN ==
FOUL by BLAND,WILL 18:52
18:49 4-3 V1 GOOD 3PTR by SHETTLES,MITCH
-- ASSIST by ROONEY,DECLAN
MISS 3PTR by MINICOZZI, TIM 18:34
-- REBOUND DEF by YAGEY,BEN
18:17 MISS 3PTR by SHETTLES,MITCH
REBOUND DEF by GOGOLIN,MERLIN --
MISS LAYUP by GOGOLIN,MERLIN(in the paint) 18:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CAMERON
17:46 MISS 3PTR by YAGEY,BEN
REBOUND DEF by GOGOLIN,MERLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by GOGOLIN,MERLIN(in the paint) 17:40 6-3 V3
ASSIST by LIN,SPENCER --

17:35 FOUL by BROWN,CAMERON
17:35 SUB OUT by BROWN,CAMERON
17:35 SUB IN by FARRELL,LUKE
GOOD FT by GOGOLIN,MERLIN 17:35 7-3 V4
SUB OUT by GOGOLIN,MERLIN 17:35
SUB IN by MOWERY,WYATT 17:35
FOUL by DOBIE,ISAAC 17:26
17:18 7-5 V2 GOOD JUMPER by ROONEY,DECLAN
FOUL by MOWERY,WYATT 17:00
FOUL by BLAND,WILL 16:42

16:31 7-8 H1 GOOD 3PTR by SHETTLES,MITCH
-- ASSIST by FARRELL,LUKE

TURNOVER by BLAND,WILL 16:04

16:04 STEAL by FARRELL,LUKE

15:57 7-11 H4 GOOD 3PTR by YAGEY,BEN(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by MINICOZZI,TIM 15:33

15:33 STEAL by FARRELL,LUKE

15:28 7-13 H6 GOOD LAYUP by YAGEY,BEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by FARRELL,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by MOWERY,WYATT 15:09
o= REBOUND DEF by SHETTLES,MITCH
15:01 MISS 3PTR by FRAZER,JORDAN
o= REBOUND OFF by FARRELL,LUKE
14:57 MISS 3PTR by YAGEY,BEN
REBOUND DEF by BLAND,WILL o=
TURNOVER by BLAND,WILL 14:48
14:48 STEAL by FRAZER,JORDAN
14:48 SUB OUT by ROONEY,DECLAN
14:48 SUB OUT by FRAZER,JORDAN
14:48 SUB IN by PARKS, TREVOR
14:48 SUB IN by PARENT,ELIJAH
SUB OUT by BLAND,WILL 14:48
SUB OUT by MOWERY,WYATT 14:48
SUB IN by CHEN,SAMUEL 14:48
SUB IN by EWING,MIKE 14:48
14:42 TURNOVER by PARKS,TREVOR

STEAL by CHEN,SAMUEL 14:42



MISS 3PTR by DOBIE,ISAAC

MISS JUMPER by EWING,MIKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOBIE,ISAAC
GOOD 3PTR by EWING,MIKE
ASSIST by LIN,SPENCER

REBOUND DEF by DOBIE,ISAAC

SUB OUT by EWING,MIKE

SUB IN by GOGOLIN,MERLIN
GOOD 3PTR by MINICOZZI, TIM
ASSIST by GOGOLIN,MERLIN

STEAL by GOGOLIN,MERLIN
MISS JUMPER by GOGOLIN,MERLIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LIN,SPENCER

REBOUND DEF by DOBIE,ISAAC

MISS LAYUP by LIN,SPENCER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOBIE,ISAAC
MISS LAYUP by DOBIE,ISAAC(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GOGOLIN,MERLIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by LIN,SPENCER

TURNOVER by LIN,SPENCER

FOUL by GOGOLIN,MERLIN

SUB OUT by DOBIE,ISAAC
SUB IN by ZHANG,MICHAEL

FOUL by MINICOZZI,TIM

14:34
14:27
14:10

14:03

13:46
13:37
13:37
13:21
13:12
13:12
13:12
13:12
13:12
13:12
13:12
13:12
13:12
13:09
12:39
12:39
12:32
12:32
12:14
11:52

11:35
11:24
11:20
11:14

11:01
10:50
10:50

10:41
10:37
10:22
10:11
09:53
09:53
09:45
09:45
09:45
09:45
09:45
09:45
09:45
09:43

09:39

7-16

10-16

13-16

13-18

13-20
15-20

15-22

15-24

H9

H6

H3

H5

H7
H5

H7

H9

REBOUND DEF by SHETTLES,MITCH
GOOD 3PTR by SHETTLES,MITCH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by PARKS, TREVOR
MISS JUMPER by PARENT,ELIJAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by YAGEY,BEN
SUB IN by ROONEY,DECLAN
MISS JUMPER by FARRELL,LUKE(in the paint)

FOUL by SHETTLES,MITCH
SUB OUT by ROONEY,DECLAN
SUB OUT by SHETTLES,MITCH
SUB OUT by FARRELL,LUKE
SUB IN by YAGEY,BEN

SUB IN by FRAZER,JORDAN
SUB IN by BROWN,CAMERON

TURNOVER by FRAZER,JORDAN

BLOCK by FRAZER,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CAMERON
GOOD LAYUP by FRAZER,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by FRAZER,JORDAN(in the paint)

FOUL by FRAZER,JORDAN
FOUL by PARENT,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CAMERON
MISS LAYUP by YAGEY,BEN(in the paint)

BLOCK by PARKS, TREVOR

REBOUND DEF by FRAZER,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by PARKS,TREVOR

REBOUND OFF by FRAZER,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by FRAZER,JORDAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PARENT,ELIJAH
STEAL by BROWN,CAMERON
SUB OUT by PARKS, TREVOR

SUB OUT by BROWN,CAMERON

SUB IN by SHETTLES,MITCH
SUB IN by FARRELL,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by FARRELL,LUKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by PARENT,ELIJAH

09:39 15-25 H 10 GOOD FT by FARRELL,LUKE



GOOD LAYUP by ZHANG,MICHAEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by GOGOLIN,MERLIN

GOOD JUMPER by ZHANG,MICHAEL

TURNOVER by CHEN,SAMUEL

GOOD 3PTR by GOGOLIN,MERLIN

REBOUND DEF by GOGOLIN,MERLIN
GOOD LAYUP by ZHANG,MICHAEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GOGOLIN,MERLIN

REBOUND DEF by MINICOZZI,TIM
MISS 3PTR by ZHANG,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by CHEN,SAMUEL

SUB OUT by MINICOZZI,TIM

SUB OUT by GOGOLIN,MERLIN

SUB OUT by ZHANG,MICHAEL

SUB IN by WAGNER,LUKE

SUB IN by BLAND,WILL

SUB IN by DOBIE,ISAAC

SUB IN by EWING,MIKE

GOOD LAYUP by BLAND,WILL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LIN,SPENCER
REBOUND OFF by DOBIE,ISAAC
GOOD JUMPER by DOBIE,ISAAC(in the paint)

MISS FT by DOBIE,ISAAC

GOOD FT by EWING,MIKE
GOOD FT by EWING,MIKE

MISS LAYUP by DOBIE,ISAAC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLAND,WILL

GOOD JUMPER by LIN,SPENCER

GOOD 3PTR by DOBIE,ISAAC

17-25

19-25
19-28

19-31

22-31

24-31
24-33

26-33

26-35

28-35

28-37

29-37
30-37
30-39

32-39

35-39

H8

H6
H9

TURNOVER by PARENT,ELIJAH
SUB OUT by PARENT,ELIJAH
SUB IN by ROONEY,DECLAN

GOOD 3PTR by ROONEY,DECLAN
ASSIST by YAGEY,BEN

STEAL by FARRELL,LUKE

H 12 GOOD 3PTR by YAGEY,BEN(fastbreak)

H9

H7
H9

H7

H9

H7

H9

H8
H7
H9

H7

H4

ASSIST by SHETTLES,MITCH

MISS JUMPER by ROONEY,DECLAN

GOOD JUMPER by YAGEY,BEN

REBOUND DEF by ROONEY,DECLAN
MISS 3PTR by FRAZER,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by FARRELL,LUKE
TURNOVER by FARRELL,LUKE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by FARRELL,LUKE

SUB IN by BROWN,CAMERON

MISS LAYUP by ROONEY,DECLAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by ROONEY,DECLAN

FOUL by YAGEY,BEN

SUB OUT by SHETTLES,MITCH
SUB OUT by BROWN,CAMERON
SUB IN by PARENT,ELIJAH
SUB IN by FARRELL,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by FARRELL,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by FARRELL,LUKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by YAGEY,BEN

FOUL by FARRELL,LUKE

GOOD JUMPER by ROONEY,DECLAN
REBOUND DEF by FARRELL,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by YAGEY,BEN

TURNOVER by PARENT,ELIJAH



ASSIST by LIN,SPENCER

GOOD LAYUP by DOBIE,ISAAC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EWING,MIKE

MISS FT by DOBIE,ISAAC

MISS JUMPER by BLAND,WILL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BLAND,WILL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LIN,SPENCER
MISS 3PTR by EWING,MIKE

GOOD JUMPER by DOBIE,ISAAC(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BLAND,WILL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by DOBIE,ISAAC

VISITORS: MIT

35-41 H6
37-41 H4
37-43 H6
37-46 H9
37-49 H 12
39-49 H 10
39-52 H 13

GOOD LAYUP by FARRELL,LUKE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PARENT,ELIJAH

FOUL by FRAZER,JORDAN
SUB OUT by YAGEY,BEN

SUB OUT by FRAZER,JORDAN
SUB IN by SHETTLES,MITCH
SUB IN by PARKS, TREVOR

REBOUND DEF by FARRELL,LUKE
GOOD LAYUP by FARRELL,LUKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROONEY,DECLAN
GOOD 3PTR by SHETTLES,MITCH(fastbreak)
ASSIST by PARENT,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by ROONEY,DECLAN
MISS 3PTR by PARENT,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by SHETTLES,MITCH
GOOD 3PTR by ROONEY,DECLAN
ASSIST by PARENT,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by FARRELL,LUKE

SUB IN by HERRON,ADRYAN

GOOD 3PTR by SHETTLES,MITCH
ASSIST by HERRON,ADRYAN

BLOCK by PARKS,TREVOR

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coast Guard

SUB OUT by WAGNER,LUKE
SUB OUT by EWING,MIKE
SUB IN by MINICOZZI,TIM
SUB IN by GOGOLIN,MERLIN
TURNOVER by DOBIE,ISAAC

FOUL by GOGOLIN,MERLIN
FOUL by MINICOZZI,TIM
MISS 3PTR by LIN,SPENCER

REBOUND OFF by BLAND,WILL

GOOD FT by BLAND,WILL

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:50
19:50
19:41
19:24
19:24
19:24
19:10
19:07
19:07
19:07
19:07

39-53 H 14
39-54 H 15

40-54 H 14

SUB OUT by PARKS, TREVOR
SUB OUT by PARENT,ELIJAH
SUB OUT by HERRON,ADRYAN
SUB IN by YAGEY,BEN

SUB IN by FRAZER,JORDAN
SUB IN by BROWN,CAMERON

STEAL by SHETTLES,MITCH

GOOD FT by BROWN,CAMERON

GOOD FT by BROWN,CAMERON

FOUL by BROWN,CAMERON

SUB OUT by BROWN,CAMERON
SUB IN by FARRELL,LUKE



MISS FT by BLAND,WILL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by DOBIE,ISAAC

GOOD FT by DOBIE,ISAAC

FOUL by DOBIE,ISAAC

GOOD JUMPER by BLAND,WILL(in the paint)

MISS FT by BLAND,WILL

FOUL by GOGOLIN,MERLIN

GOOD 3PTR by GOGOLIN,MERLIN

SUB OUT by LIN,SPENCER

SUB OUT by BLAND,WILL

SUB OUT by GOGOLIN,MERLIN
SUB IN by CHEN,SAMUEL

SUB IN by EWING,MIKE

SUB IN by ZHANG,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by ZHANG,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by EWING,MIKE
FOUL by EWING,MIKE

SUB OUT by EWING,MIKE
SUB OUT by ZHANG,MICHAEL
SUB IN by LIN,SPENCER

SUB IN by GOGOLIN,MERLIN

GOOD LAYUP by GOGOLIN,MERLIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CHEN,SAMUEL

GOOD FT by GOGOLIN,MERLIN
GOOD FT by GOGOLIN,MERLIN

REBOUND DEF by GOGOLIN,MERLIN
GOOD JUMPER by LIN,SPENCER

GOOD 3PTR by DOBIE,ISAAC

19:07

18:57
18:45
18:36
18:36
18:36
18:36
18:36
18:29
18:20
18:00
17:45
17:45
17:45
17:38
17:38
17:38
17:33
17:02
16:49
16:46
16:46
16:46
16:46
16:46
16:46
16:46
16:39
16:31
16:14
16:06
16:06
16:06
16:06
16:06
16:06
16:06
15:57
15:36
15:20
15:20
15:20
15:00
14:50
14:50
14:50
14:50
14:50
14:37
14:23
14:11

14:00

40-57

41-57

42-57

42-59
44-59

44-61

47-61

47-63

47-64

47-65
49-65
49-67

50-67
51-67

53-67
53-70

56-70

H 17
H 15

H17

H 14

T

16

REBOUND DEF by ROONEY,DECLAN
GOOD 3PTR by ROONEY,DECLAN
ASSIST by FRAZER,JORDAN

FOUL by FRAZER,JORDAN

SUB OUT by FRAZER,JORDAN
SUB IN by PARENT,ELIJAH

TURNOVER by YAGEY,BEN

GOOD LAYUP by FARRELL,LUKE(in the paint)
FOUL by PARENT,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by SHETTLES,MITCH
TURNOVER by SHETTLES,MITCH

SUB OUT by PARENT,ELIJAH

SUB IN by PARKS, TREVOR

GOOD LAYUP by FARRELL,LUKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHETTLES,MITCH

FOUL by PARKS,TREVOR

REBOUND DEF by FARRELL,LUKE
GOOD LAYUP by SHETTLES,MITCH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FARRELL,LUKE

GOOD FT by ROONEY,DECLAN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by ROONEY,DECLAN(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by ROONEY,DECLAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by FARRELL,LUKE

SUB OUT by FARRELL,LUKE

SUB IN by HERRON,ADRYAN

REBOUND DEF by HERRON,ADRYAN
TURNOVER by SHETTLES,MITCH
FOUL by PARKS,TREVOR

SUB OUT by YAGEY,BEN
SUB IN by PARENT,ELIJAH
MISS LAYUP by ROONEY,DECLAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SHETTLES,MITCH
ASSIST by ROONEY,DECLAN



ASSIST by CHEN,SAMUEL

MISS FT by DOBIE,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by LIN,SPENCER

MISS LAYUP by GOGOLIN,MERLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DOBIE,ISAAC

GOOD LAYUP by DOBIE,ISAAC(in the paint)
FOUL by CHEN,SAMUEL

SUB OUT by MINICOZZI,TIM

SUB IN by ZHANG,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by LIN,SPENCER(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GOGOLIN,MERLIN(in the paint)

MISS FT by GOGOLIN,MERLIN(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by LIN,SPENCER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ZHANG,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by GOGOLIN,MERLIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by LIN,SPENCER
FOUL by DOBIE,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by LIN,SPENCER
GOOD JUMPER by LIN,SPENCER
FOUL by DOBIE,ISAAC

TURNOVER by GOGOLIN,MERLIN
FOUL by GOGOLIN,MERLIN
REBOUND DEF by LIN,SPENCER

MISS LAYUP by LIN,SPENCER(in the paint)

FOUL by LIN,SPENCER
FOUL by ZHANG,MICHAEL

58-70

58-71
58-72

60-72
60-75

60-77

62-77
62-79

64-79

64-80

66-80

66-81
66-82

12

13
14

12
15

17

15
17

15

16

14

15
16

FOUL by SHETTLES,MITCH
SUB OUT by SHETTLES,MITCH
SUB OUT by HERRON,ADRYAN
SUB IN by YAGEY,BEN

SUB IN by BROWN,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by PARKS,TREVOR
MISS 3PTR by PARKS, TREVOR

BLOCK by BROWN,CAMERON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by YAGEY,BEN
GOOD FT by YAGEY,BEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by PARKS,TREVOR

GOOD 3PTR by YAGEY,BEN
ASSIST by PARKS,TREVOR
FOUL by BROWN,CAMERON
SUB OUT by BROWN,CAMERON
SUB IN by FARRELL,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by FARRELL,LUKE
GOOD LAYUP by FARRELL,LUKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by PARENT,ELIJAH

GOOD JUMPER by PARENT,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by FARRELL,LUKE
FOUL by FARRELL,LUKE

SUB OUT by YAGEY,BEN

SUB IN by FRAZER,JORDAN

SUB OUT by PARKS, TREVOR
SUB IN by SHETTLES,MITCH
GOOD FT by FARRELL,LUKE
MISS FT by FARRELL,LUKE

GOOD FT by FARRELL,LUKE
GOOD FT by FARRELL,LUKE

MISS FT by SHETTLES,MITCH

REBOUND DEF by FRAZER,JORDAN
TURNOVER by PARENT,ELIJAH

66-83 H 17 GOOD FT by FARRELL,LUKE



SUB OUT by CHEN,SAMUEL 08:53

SUB IN by BLAND,WILL 08:53
08:53 66-84 H 18 GOOD FT by FARRELL,LUKE
08:53 SUB OUT by FARRELL,LUKE
08:53 SUB IN by HERRON,ADRYAN

SUB OUT by GOGOLIN,MERLIN 08:53

SUB OUT by ZHANG,MICHAEL 08:53

SUB IN by MINICOZZI, TIM 08:53

SUB IN by EWING,MIKE 08:53

TURNOVER by BLAND,WILL 08:43
08:43 STEAL by ROONEY,DECLAN
08:39 66-86 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by ROONEY,DECLAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MINICOZZI, TIM(in the paint) 08:19

-- REBOUND DEF by ROONEY,DECLAN
07:58 MISS LAYUP by PARENT,ELIJAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HERRON,ADRYAN
07:54 66-88 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by HERRON,ADRYAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by EWING,MIKE 07:38
SUB IN by GOGOLIN,MERLIN 07:38
GOOD LAYUP by BLAND,WILL(in the paint) 07:38 68-88 H 20

07:38 68-91 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by PARENT,ELIJAH
-- ASSIST by ROONEY,DECLAN

06:51 FOUL by FRAZER,JORDAN
MISS FT by BLAND,WILL 06:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
06:51 SUB OUT by ROONEY,DECLAN
06:51 SUB OUT by FRAZER,JORDAN
06:51 SUB IN by PARKS, TREVOR
06:51 SUB IN by YAGEY,BEN
MISS FT by BLAND,WILL 06:51

== REBOUND DEF by SHETTLES,MITCH
FOUL by BLAND,WILL 06:34
06:34 68-92 H 24 GOOD FT by SHETTLES,MITCH
06:34 68-93 H 25 GOOD FT by SHETTLES,MITCH

06:34 SUB OUT by SHETTLES,MITCH
06:34 SUB IN by RODGERS,CHRISTIAN
MISS LAYUP by GOGOLIN,MERLIN(in the paint) 06:22
06:22 BLOCK by BROWN,CAMERON
REBOUND OFF by MINICOZZI,TIM o
06:08 FOUL by YAGEY,BEN
MISS FT by MINICOZZI,TIM 06:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MINICOZZI,TIM 06:08 69-93 H 24
06:05 SUB OUT by HERRON,ADRYAN
06:05 SUB IN by BROWN,CAMERON
05:59 69-95 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by YAGEY,BEN
GOOD LAYUP by GOGOLIN,MERLIN(in the paint) 05:46 71-95 H 24
05:19 MISS LAYUP by PARENT,ELIJAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CAMERON
05:15 71-97 H26 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CAMERON(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BLAND,WILL 05:02 73-97 H?24
04:47 MISS 3PTR by YAGEY,BEN
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CAMERON
04:43 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,CAMERON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CAMERON
04:39 73-99 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CAMERON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BLAND,WILL 04:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CAMERON

73-
04:15 101 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by RODGERS,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST by PARKS, TREVOR

75-
GOOD LAYUP by DOBIE,ISAAC(in the paint) 03:58 101 H 26



75-
03:43 104 H29 GOOD 3PTR by PARENT,ELIJAH

-- ASSIST by PARKS, TREVOR

GOOD LAYUP by GOGOLIN,MERLIN(in the paint) 03:27 334 H 27
ASSIST by LIN,SPENCER --
03:11 MISS 3PTR by PARENT,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:07 SUB OUT by YAGEY,BEN
03:07 SUB OUT by BROWN,CAMERON
03:07 SUB IN by CORBIN,WALKER
03:07 SUB IN by VANDERWIERE,BRYCE
SUB OUT by BLAND,WILL 03:07
SUB OUT by DOBIE,ISAAC 03:07
SUB IN by EWING,MIKE 03:07
SUB IN by DOLVIN,LANDON 03:07
GOOD JUMPER by LIN,SPENCER 02:52 534 H 25
02:31 TURNOVER by RODGERS,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by LIN,SPENCER 02:31
SUB OUT by MINICOZZI,TIM 02:31
SUB OUT by GOGOLIN,MERLIN 02:31
SUB IN by WAGNER,LUKE 02:31
SUB IN by TUMMINGS,CJ 02:31
SUB IN by YOUNG,YUSUF 02:31
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,YUSUF 02:19
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKS, TREVOR
79-

02:00 107 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by PARKS,TREVOR
-- ASSIST by VANDERWIERE,BRYCE

TURNOVER by DOLVIN,LANDON 01:42
FOUL by DOLVIN,LANDON 01:25
79-
01:25 108 H29 GOOD FT by CORBIN,WALKER
79-
01:25 109 H 30 GOOD FT by CORBIN,WALKER
01:02 FOUL by VANDERWIERE,BRYCE
80-
GOOD FT by DOLVIN,LANDON 01:02 109 H29
81-
GOOD FT by DOLVIN,LANDON 01:02 109 H 28
00:45 MISS LAYUP by VANDERWIERE,BRYCE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOLVIN,LANDON =
TURNOVER by DOLVIN,LANDON 00:41
00:41 STEAL by PARENT,ELIJAH
00:10 TURNOVER by TEAM
84-
GOOD 3PTR by TUMMINGS,CJ 00:06 109 H 25

ASSIST by DOLVIN,LANDON --



